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KASE today
KASE

Kazakhstan Stock Exchange

KASE was established on November 17, 1993 under the
name Kazakh Inter-bank Currency Exchange — two days
after the Tenge (the national currency of Kazakhstan) was
introduced

KASE is a commercial organization functioning in
organizational-legal form of joint stock companies

KASE Shareholders

m National Bank

A g

= MOEX
73 m Brokers
Shareholders
as of August m Banks

01,2023

Retail Investors
m Others

Source: KASE
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KASE services o'
KASE

LISTING
+ securities listing for public trading

+ private placement
+ disclosure of information about issuers' activities

MEMBERSHIP
+ equities

+ FX

+ derivatives

FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

+ Securities

+ currencies

+ repo operations and currency swaps
+ derivatives

POST-TRADING SERVICES

+ clearing
+ settlement
+ CCP

DISSEMINATION OF MARKET DATA
+ trading results

+ real-time and delayed data

+ historical data

+ IRIS Finance software product

+ KASE MOBILE

IT SOLUTIONS

+ three trading systems

+ settlement and clearing systems

+ FIX-Gateway and FAST protocols

+ Web services for market participants 2



KASE mission and goal él!;

KASE is a high-tech trading platform providing a full range of exchange services,
available to local issuers and open to local and international investors.

Mission

Promoting the sustainable economic growth of Kazakhstan by:

* Providing a broad * Providing a platform * Offering a transparent
range of for the redistribution investment
instruments for of liquidity in the environment to local
fundraising to financial system and foreign investors

domestic issuers

Goal

Achieving and maintaining the status of the leading exchange platform in the region
and increasing the value of KASE for stakeholders.




KASE key indicators A

Al
KASE profitability indicators KASE Shares and Capital el
s EBITDA, USD miln mmmm Net profit, USD min .
22 Return on assets, % = Return on equity, % 9) As of JUIy 01’ 2023:
D
0.0 .
o8 ’ e equity KZT 36,872.5 min ($81.2 mln)
24 21,6 14.0 paid up charter capital KZT 4,065.6 mln ($9.0 min)
20 12,0 :
i 10.0 authorized shares 5,000,000
12 & s 8,0 outstanding shares 1,075,231
, 6,0
8 . - 4,0 share book value KZT 34,292.6 ($75.5)
N : 2,0
A e e 2
e 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 Assets
Assets, Net profit, Return on Return on 30.0
USD mln USD mln Assets, % Equity, % 26,2
2022 26,174.6 147 0.1 30.0 =
2021 10,083.1 9.0 0.1 22.0 2
2020 3,579.2 6.9 0.4 213 =
10,1
2019 186.4 5.8 36 216 10.0
@) 3,6
2018 134.3 25 3.1 11.4 %
2 <01 <0.1 <0.1 -
[ T
201/ 301 24 89 104 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Note: ROA. ROE are calculated on the basis of average annual indicators of assets and capital
Source: KASE 4



KASE Members
43

51 total market participants

21 second-tier banks (out of 21)

Kazakh residents

22 Dbrokerage firms (out of 22)

Kazakh residents

46 local participants

5 foreign participants

3 international financial institutions
12 participants providing direct market

access services
Source: NBRK, KASE

KASE's new participants :

2023

O

O

O

"Bank Freedom Finance Kazakhstan" JSC/ stock and
derivatives

NGDEM Global Limited / stock and derivatives

"Teniz Capital Investment Banking” JSC / currency

2022

O

O

Freedom Finance Global PLC/ stock market

JSC "Standard Investment Company” / currency
JSC "NGDEM Finance" /derivatives
EuroCentrAstana JSC / stock and derivatives

UD Capital JSC / stock and derivatives

JSC "Standard Investment Company” / stock market

Subsidiary organization of Halyk Bank of Kazakhstan "Halyk
Finance" JSC / currency

A

KASE



KASE Market

Market indicators for seven months 2023 year

Average daily

Average volume

Volume, Volume, Average daily

Market sector KZT bn USD min number of deals volume stge;llsr; of OHS:SZ::;
Securities Market 7.505.0 16,6925 3276 119,2 36.4
Equities 163.7 363.5 2 801 2.6 0.9
KASE Global 19.6 439 232 0.3 0.9
Corporate bonds 1,113.1 2,475.1 151 177 1175
Government securities 0.034.9 13,425.3 22 95.9 4,4455
IFO bonds 167.0 369.8 2 2.6 1,395,5
Investment funds securities 58 12.8 58 0.1 16
GDR 1.0 2.1 11 <0.1 1.4
Foreign currency (spot) 15,336.1 34,060.7 482 243.3 505.1
Money market 173,363.8 385,095.2 1323 2,750.7 2.079.0
Repo transactions 145,198.6 322,590.0 1302 2,504.2 1,769.6
Foreign currency swap 28,165.2 62,505.2 21 446.5 21,3255
Derivatives 26.9 591 <0.1 0.4 4,927.6
TOTAL 196,231.8 435,907.6 5080 3,113.6 612.9

Source: KASE



Volume and structure of the market

USD bn

409 w
436
372
509 286
Forex market Money market Securitis Derivatives
market

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 7M

2023
Trading volume dynamics by sector, USD bn
USD bn
19 19 4
70,6 14 14 15
II II II II
435.9 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 7M
408,9 p— 2023
3721 _—
— USD bn
309,0 45
p— 286,2 39 29 58 36 34
— TN
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 7™M
2023
USD bn
506
358 385
319 Leg 53
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 . . . I I I
2023

Source: KASE 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2?23

Total trading volume

2022
2021
2020
2019
2018

+50%
+80%
+17%
-62%

x2

Equity market

2022
2021
2020
2019
2018

+33%
-22%
+36%
-0.3%

+31%

Forex market

2022
2021
2020
2019

2018

+34%
+34%
+4%
-17%

+9%

Money market

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

+52%

+55%

+3%

-7%

-19%

KASE



Equity Market (1/2)

New listings

m Issuers i Issuances # Listings
130 141 141
125 126
113 ot 114
100 100
86
20
3 5 5 _
= ] o
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 7™M

2023

Structure of listed companies by field of
activity

m development institutions
H real private
stocks _

86 real quasigos

I finance private

H finance quasigos

Source: KASE

Equity Market Capitalization, USD bn

80

60

40

20

Jan18 Jull8 Janl19 Jull9 Jan20 Jul20 Jan2l Jul2l Jan22 Jul22 Jan.23

Industry structure of stock listings*

m Energy
= Materials

m [ndustry

m Finance

m Information technology

m Provision of public services

0.8%

*based on Global Industry Classification Standard (GICS)®

KASE

Jul.23

m Consumer goods of mass demand

B Provision of telecommunication services



Equity Market (2/2)

Trading volume, USD miln
m KazMunaiGas EP (repurchase) u Primary market m Secondary market

1,6
67,4

2.0
0,01
1465,5 3"9 8.6
997,7 0.3
525,8 564.0 363.2

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 ™
2023

Dynamics of active retail investors

L Unigue omnibus account codes B Subaccounts
37 066,0
16 805,088 12 370.0 4 817 0
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
2023

Source: KASE

A

A

Main investor categories on the secondary KASE
market in /M 2023*

m Banks

Broker-dealers
1 Other institutional investors
| Individuals

Other legal entities

Non-residents in the gross turnover, %

33.1

2019 2020 2021 2022 ™
2023

*of the total gross turnover of trading in shares



KASE Index dynamics

KASE Index in 2018 — 7M 2023

2021
+37,4%

7M 2023
+14,0%

100% J, w
Y
2019
_ 2020 +2,6%
\J +13,2%
2022
-11,5%

Source: KASE, Bloomberg

3,675.28

2,675.58

Q

2,363.79

3,251.64

135%

130%

125%

120%

115%

110%

105%

01.01.23

KASE Index components in 7M 2023

01.02.23

01.03.23

01.04.23

01.05.23

01.06.23

01.07.23

01.08.23

A

HSBK

KSPI

KZTK

KMGZ
Mupekc
KASE
KZTO

KCEL
CCBN

KZAP

KASE

+30,3%

+26,6%

+18,5%
+16,0%
+14,0%

+12,4%
+10,1%

+7.3%

-3.2%
-4,8%

10



KASE Global ah

PYEAA
. . KASE
Trading volume, USD mln As of August 01, 2023, 44 shares and 14 ETFs in the
KASE Global sector are on the official list of KASE.
29,7
037 Top-5 most popular assets of KASE Global
at the end of 7M 2023
14,8 ® Trading volume, USD th. ¢ Number of deals
11,3 11,5 11,9
4.8 3,7
— —
Nov-Dec 1Q nQ a vVQ 1Q Q July
2021 2022 2023
Shares of main types of investors in /M 2023* 2932 2832
2762
¢ *
2146,1
26,6% m Banks
Broker-dealers 1335,5
87.7 961,5
USD mln 22%2% Other legal entities
322,0
m Other institutional investors .
TSLA_KZ F_KZ BAC_KZ T_KZ
<0.1% m Individuals —, - -,
BANKOFA/‘ﬁCA \-‘-—// AT&T

* of the total gross turnover of trading in KASE Global sector
Source: KASE



Corporate bonds (1/2)

New listings

H Issuers u Issuances @ Listings

346 308

318
281

247 256

2019 2020 2021 2022 ™M

m development institutions
m real private

Corporate bonds mreal quasigos

89

= finance private

m finance quasigos

Source: KASE

40

35

30

25

20

15

10

Volume of outstanding corporate debt, USD bn

KASE

Jan.18 Jul.18 Jan.19 Jul.19 Jan.20 Jul.20 Jan.21 Jul21 Jan.22 Jul22 Jan.23 Jul.23

Industry structure of bond lists

0.2%
.~ 0,04%

m Energy

= Materials

m [ndustry

m Consumer goods of mass demand

m Finance

m Information technology

m Non-core consumer goods

m Provision of telecommunication services
m Provision of public services

m Real Estate

12



Corporate bonds (2/2)

Trading volume, USD bn

w Banking sector financial support programme
L Primary market
m Secondary market

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
2023

Dynamics of active retail investors

L Unigue omnibus account codes m Subaccounts
2824
1640,0
1184,0

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

2023

Source: KASE

Main categories of investors on the secondary KASE
market in /M 2023*
m Banks
Broker-dealers
m Other institutional investors
| Individuals

m Other legal entities

* of the total gross turnover of trading in shares on the secondary market

Non-residents’ share in the gross turnover, %

14,6

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 /M
2023

13



Primary corporate bond market A

PV

Market placements for 7M 2023

—Base rate —KASE_BMY ¢ Yield, % per annum

from 10.0% to 30.0% per annum

32
@ 'REIF "RETAM"
28
MFO"R-Finance” . 5
- { Birinshi Lombard i
24 MFO "OnlineKazFinance . - - . - - - :
MFO"Swiss Capital LOGYCOM o . ] . T . : .
. * . MFO "OnlineKazFinance i MFO "OnlineKazFinance i
(L 3 * L
P N * ¢ f " H 1
7 o . \Bank RBK MFO "KMFE N o oo /
20 i~ Kazakhstan Sustainability Fund™ -~ L . ¢ MFO'R-Finance & MFO “KMF" - ‘
i -~ .(KSF) ‘E | ” - i o = KSF | Meme Creel Ber i M.FO R-Finance @ KazAgroFinance
| e P . ¢ ® KSF , ® KSF
i ¢ b (EGOC i ¢ ! . KazAgroFinance Home Credit Bgnk
; S — z
16 - & KSF f v f - s
i . o [(SISFe o o o ¢e | KFe o o |
{_Development Bank of Kazakhstan JSC___} % an /
~ MFO "aFinance”
12 value: USD
* "Fo[postt"jlgéP * * "F\Zrlz?gsLDLP
* * value: : . :
MFO "OnlineKazFinance’ FO ”O”““eKaZFmance" \F/Z[EZ;SLEEP
8 value: USD velE: ST
M N NY M M M M N
[oN] (oN] [oN] Al N [eN] [oN] N
o o o o o o o o
N N AN N N A N N
~ (o] N < wn O N~ [e0]
S =] ] S o =] Q S
— — — — — — — —
o o (@] o o o (@} o

Source: KASE



Placement of corporate bonds for 7M 2023 (1/2)

gl

"Kazakhstan
Sustainability Fund” JSC

6 issues
Period
1,0-7,0 year
Volume:
225,9 bn KZT
Yield to maturity:

15.10-18.76 % per annum

(’

KEGOC

"KEGOC" JSC

Period
14,7 year
Volume:
16,9 bn KZT
Yield to maturity:

Bank RBK JSC

3 issues
Period

9,6-10,0 year
Volume:
32,9 bn KZT
Yield to maturity:

Source: KASE

\ 4,00-19,75 % per annum /

19,23-19,51% per annum

HOME
CREDIT
BANK

s Ay

AO "Home Credit Bank”

Period
2,0 -3,0 year
Volume:
13,6 bn KZT
Yield to maturity:
18.00 % per annum

OAPNOCT

MHBECTMUMM KM pa3BUTHE

"Forpost” LLP

Period
1,0 year
Volume:
3.7 bn KZT
Yield to maturity:
10.75 % (s USD) per annum

RETAM

JSC "REIF "RETAM*

Period
7.0 year
Volume :

6.5 bn KZT

LOGYCOM

Period
5 year
Volume :
5,0 bn KZT
Yield to maturity:
22,00% per annum

(@& )

KasaxcraHa

Development Bank of
Kazakhstan JSC

3 issues
Period
1,0-12,0 year
Volume:
75,5 bn KZT
Yield to maturity:

Yield to maturity:
\ 30,00 % per annum /

0,50 %/ 15,25% per annum
\ 2,0%+TONIA }

15



Placement of corporate bonds for 7M 2023 (2/2) A

YAl

KASE

lombard

soLva (('c) RWFINNCE\ (swissca piia\I - O birinshi

“MFQ OnlineKazFinances “MFO "R-Finance" LLP “Swiss Capital “"MFOHEES “Birinshi Lombard® LLP
JsC

6 issues

Period 3 issues . Period
0,6-2,0 year Period 1P6er);2:r 2,0 year
Zglﬁlgmsé_r 1.0-3,0 year V'olume Volume:

.1bn Volume : 1,0 bn KZT 1.0 bn KZT

Yield to maturity: 1,6 bn KZT

21.00-22.75 % / 10.00 % Yield to maturity: 2\2“?3 R
(USD) per annum 20.00-25,00 % per annum S
TURB () MONEY - KMF TN

MFO aFinance LLP "Microfinance KazAgroFinance JSC
Organization "KMF"

Yield to maturity:
24,00 % per annum

JSC Kazakhstan Housing

Company
2 issues Period
Period Period 6.0 year _
2,0 year 1,0 year Volume: Period
Volum : Volume: 18,0 bn KZT 28,0 year
44,9 min KZT 20,0 bn KZT Yield to maturity: Volume:
Yield to maturity: Yield to maturity: 18,75% per annum 39,3 mln KZT

11,00% (USD) per annum \ 20,00% per annum J Yield to maturity:
\ 0.10% per annum

Source: KASE 16




Government Securities A
KASE

Amount of government debt (at face value).
traded on KASE, USD bn

k Primary market 570
60

Trading volume dynamics, USD bn

B Secondary market

Jan18 Jull8 Janl19 Jull® Jan20 Jul20 Jan21 Jul2l Jan22 Jul22 Jan.23 Jul23
Public Debt Redemption, KZT trln
4,0 35 ’
2,2 2.0 '

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 ™
2023

More details about the GS market can be found
in State Securities Market Report

Source: KASE



https://kase.kz/files/presentations/en/01_01_23_GZB_en.pdf
https://kase.kz/en/state-securities-market-report/

Securities of investment funds

Trading volume, USD mln

90,0
48,2
19,3
12,8
.
| .
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 M
2023
Shares of main types of investors
in 7M 2023*
m Banks
Broker-dealers
25.6 33,0%
USD mln Other institutional investors
m Individuals
6,1%
Other legal entities

18,1%

*of the total gross turnover of trading in securities of investment funds

Source: KASE

A

KASE

As of August 01, 2023, there are 18 instruments of 5
management organizations and 6 ETF in the official list of KASE

9195,3

Trading volume for 7M 2023 by instruments, USD th.
=

1940,2

897,7

462,6
293,4

JVSAN gAY «»
B . o, ETT

boc (L) invest E‘entrai‘ 'fFi.FaEcEDOM @wvm
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Derivatives

Trading volume, USD mln

g2
[ E——

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 ™
2023

Shares of main types of investors
for 7M 2023*

m Banks
28,5% 9,4%

Broker-dealers

4.3
USD mln

Other institutional investors
16,1% m Individuals

Other legal entities

*of the total gross turnover of trading in derivatives

Source: KASE

Y y

Al
KASE

As of August 01, 2023, there are 5 global depositary receipts

in the official list of KASE

Trading volume for 7M 2023 by instruments, USD th.

883,50 873.16

381,35

<0.1% X

%mwm % ForteBank m kaspi.kz ) xazaromerom BARK.

19



IFO bonds

As of August 01, 2023, there are 54 bond issues of
5 organizations in the official list of KASE

Trading volume, USD miln

B Secondary market B Primary market

1400,8

629,0

2748 303.4
188.4

287,2

17,2

1

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

2023

Source: KASE

Debt structure of IFO bonds
in circulation by maturity, USD mln

< lyear 1-3 years

1 3-5years m 5-10 years

43%

Shares of main types of investors
for 7M 2023*

m Banks
1 Broker-dealers
m Other institutional investors

m Individuals

m Other legal entities
0,5% J

* of the total gross turnover of IFI bonds trades, the position of the initiator of
specialized trades is excluded from the calculation

KASE

20



Volume, USD bn

Foreign Currency (Spot)

OTC and KASE market currency transactions

mmmm OTC transactions between resident banks and non-resident banks

mmmm OTC transactions between resident banks

mmmm KASE transactions

—+==share of KASE transactions in all currency purchase transactiions between resident banks

21 90 USDKZT
* o 21,557.6
———" \_ . ) - 63.3%
14 + 60
N
30
Trading volume, USD bn
0
s = - ==2>5 s
2022 2023

Trading volume on spot market, USD bn

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 M
2023

Trading volume, CNY bn

8.5

==

0,2 0,3
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 7™M
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 7M
2023 2023

Source: KASE

17,9
—10'7 —11’5 —

A

YAl

KASE

Exchange market structure in 7M 2023, by trading volume.
Volume in mln units of currency

CNYKZT

2,524.5
1.1%

Note: shares are calculated using trading volume in KZT

Trading volume, RUB bn

296,5

46,7

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Trading volume, EUR mln

529,7

392,6

56,6 60,6 34,4 69.1

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 7M
2023

21



Repo Transactions Market

GCC

2018

Source: KASE

Trading volume, USD bn

333,7

2019 2020 2021 2022

Repo market instruments, USD bn

autorepo

'nego’ repo

mGS mCS
222.,5
178.7
185.8
109.4 109.0
36,2
4,5

255,0

™M
2023

B auto repo with GS basket

H auto repo with BSP basket

A

LA

- o
Repo market indicators, % KASE
—TONIA —— TWINA —TRION

S L
17

15

13

11

9
7IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
Q0 W W W O OO0 Oy O O O O O o o 34 d N N &N N M ™M ™
A R B B B B L B SN SV o VAR SV SR S L A SN VAR O VAR o VIOV AN S VAR QU o
S oddZdo g N NN NN
5385898338528 335353985338335383835
5835555535335 >5853505355038238
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Currency Swap Transactions A

Trading volume, USD bn Swap market indicators, %

RUBKZT ® EURKZT B USDKZT

—SWAP-1D — SWAP-2D

98.6
75,9
63.6 62.5
I < Q .
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 ™
2023

Swap market instruments (volume for 7M 2023/ share):

Volume, Share
mln USD

USDKZT USDKZT_0_001 18,2279 29,2 %

USDKZT_0_002 43,2739 69,2 %

USDKZT _0_01W 110.0 0.2 %

USDKZT _0_01M 60,0 01%

USDKZT_0_03M 175.0 0,3%
EURKZT EURKZT_0_001 97,2 <0,1% S A
RUBKZT RUBKZT_0_002 658.2 1,1% §§§§§§§§%§§§§§§§§§§§§§§
5555550533350 50553383353838

Source: KASE 23



Additional information A

Al

You can get acquainted with other information products of KASE
(click on the picture to go)

Daily Market Weekly Market Trading Performance oreview
Overview Overview Information for 11Q 2023

TOPrOBASi MUHOOPMALINSA

KASE

ey o000, N

February 03
2023

PERFORMANCE
OVERVIEW
FOR THE FIRST HALF OF 2023

7
RASE 3
9.1 515.6 34786 17769.7 NN
\ |
w}m.,f..m...-; u‘;:?:-;;m:( mocummtny  omm oo :tk‘mmﬂr".'vc sy 2008 o

Almaty

Newsletter Press release on the results of Analysis of the GS
the exchange market market
KASE =55, o A

3B NEWSLETTER

KASE

PRESS RELEASE

Content

State Securities
Market Report

Source: KASE


https://kase.kz/ru/newsletter/
https://kase.kz/ru/press_releases/
https://kase.kz/ru/#trade_info_period
https://kase.kz/ru/documents/marketreview/
https://kase.kz/ru/daily-market-review/
https://kase.kz/en/state-securities-market-report/
https://kase.kz/files/presentations/en/IIQ_2023_KASE_eng.pdf

Thank you for
your attention!

Republic of Kazakhstan. A15G7M6
Almaty. Baizakov str.. 280
North Tower
Multifunctional complex
"Almaty Towers". 8th floor
Phone.: +7 (727) 237 5300
Fax: +7 (727) 296 6402
e-mail: info@kase.kz
www.kase.kz

®© 6 6 6



https://www.facebook.com/Kazakhstan.stock.exchange/
https://instagram.com/kase.kz?igshid=1vc5bsudc43g7
https://www.linkedin.com/company/kazakhstan-stock-exchange
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCoFDMBBuZ4jdfs0DK7p8dIg
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